

Gourmet Gateway India Limited

(Formerly known as Intellivate Capital Ventures Limited)

CIN: L27200HR1982PLC124461

Registered Office: Village Dabodha, Khasra No 4/18,22,23,24,5 //11,6//2,3,4, Tehsil Farrukhnagar, Gurugram, Haryana, 122506

Corporate Office: 301,302, 3rd Floor, Vipul Agora Mall, MG Road, Sector-28, Gurugram, Haryana-122002

Phone No: 91- 8750131314

Website: www.gourmetgateway.co.in; E-mail: amfinecompliance@gmail.com

15th February, 2026

To,

**The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
20th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001**

BSE Scrip Code: 506134

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Cuttings Pertaining to Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) for the quarter and Nine month ended on December 31st, 2025

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, Please find enclosed herewith Newspaper Cuttings Pertaining to Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) for the quarter and nine month ended on December 31st, 2025 published in the newspapers namely Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on February 15th, 2026.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For Gourmet Gateway India Limited
(Formerly known as Intellivate Capital Ventures Limited)

Narender Kumar Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

RAIDEEP INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Off: C-193 A, Phase VI, Focal Point, Ludhiana Punjab-141010, Ph no. : +91-161-2676893, 9814973250, Website: www.raideepindustries.com, Email id: raitecx3@gmail.com, CIN: L18101PB1995PLC017415

Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2025

(Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(Amt. in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
Total income from operations	426.31	926.59	487.30	2091.87	1115.37	2290.05
Other Income	11.72	13.67	17.66	38.05	51.05	53.70
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.38	12.70	6.18	22.39	16.97	26.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4.38	12.70	6.18	22.39	16.97	26.33
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.15	10.10	4.68	16.36	12.72	21.52
Share of Net Profit of Associates and Joint Ventures accounted for using the equity method	27.38	29.82	23.19	84.10	72.87	91.58
Total Comprehensive Income for the period[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	29.53	39.92	27.87	100.46	85.59	113.10
Equity Share Capital	550.80	550.80	550.80	550.80	550.80	550.80
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations:-						
1. Basic	0.54	0.72	0.51	1.82	1.55	2.02
2. Diluted	0.54	0.72	0.51	1.82	1.55	2.02

Notes:

1 The information w.r.t. the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended December 31, 2025 are as follows:

(Amt. in lakhs)

Particulars	31.12.2025 (Quarterly)	31.12.2025 (Nine Months Ended)
Turnover	426.31	2091.87
Profit before tax	4.38	22.39
Profit after tax	2.15	16.36

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.raideepindustries.com

For Raideep Industries Limited

Sd/-

(Raj Sahib)

(Managing Director)

DIN: 01582498

Date: 13.02.2026

Place: Ludhiana

VAMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L72200TG1985PLC041126

Regd. Off. 7-1 -24/2/D, 1st Floor, Greendale, Ameerpet,Hyderabad-500016,Phone No. +91-40-6684 5534, Fax No. +91-40-2335 5821, Email id: cs@vamaind.com, website: www.vamaind.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2025

(RS. IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.

PARTICULARS

Quarter ending 31-12-2025 Un-Audited

Quarter ending 31-12-2024 Un-Audited

Nine Months ending 31-12-2025 Un-Audited

Year ending 31-03-2025 Audited

1

Total income from operations (net)

300.47

5,542.48

652.42

6,428.52

2

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

11.65

79.91

(212.15)

135.38

3

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

11.65

79.91

(212.15)

135.38

4

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

11.65

79.91

(212.15)

180.38

5

Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]

11.65

79.91

(212.15)

180.60

6

Equity Share Capital

1,050.80

1,050.80

1,050.80

1,050.80

7

Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations

0.02

0.15

(0.40)

0.34

Basic:

0.02

0.15

(0.40)

0.34

Diluted:

0.02

0.15

(0.40)

0.34

1) Summarised audited standalone financial results of the company is as under (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.

PARTICULARS

Quarter ending 31-12-2025 Un-Audited

Quarter ending 31-12-2024 Un-Audited

Nine Months ending 31-12-2025 Un-Audited

Year ending 31-03-2025 Audited

1

Total income from operations

300.47

5,542.48

849.88

6,423.95

2

Net profit before tax

8.38

82.57

21.03

153.03

3

Net profit after tax

8.38

82.57

21.03

198.25

2. The financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee of the board and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 13th February, 2026.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on company's website at www.vamaind.com and the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com



For Vama Industries Limited

Sd/-

Atchytua Rama Raju Vegesna

Managing Director

DIN: 00997493

Place: Hyderabad

Date : 13-02-2026

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

SAMRAT FORGINGS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Village & P.O. Gholu Majra, Tehsil Derabassi, Distt. Mohali, Punjab-140506

CIN: L28910PB1981PLC056444, E-mail: info@samratforgings.com

Website: www.samratforgings.com, Phone: +91-92572-40444

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2025

Rs. in Lakhs except EPS

S. No.

Particulars

Quarter Ended 31.12.2025

Nine Month Ended 31.12.2025

Quarter Ended 31.12.2024

1

Total income from operations

5032.81

15338.04

4391.06

2

Net profit before tax and exceptional exceptional items

211.16

471.70

176.16

3

Net profit before tax and After exceptional items

211.16

471.70

176.16

4

Net profit for the period after tax and exceptional items

148.99

334.53

116.04

5

Total comprehensive income [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]

148.99

334.53

116.04

6

Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)

500.00

500.00

500.00

7

Other Equity

-

-

-

8

Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)

Basic:

2.98

6.69

2.32

Diluted:

2.98

6.69

2.32

Notes:-

1. The financial results for the quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 14th February, 2026. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a Limited Review of the said financial results.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and website of the Company (www.samratforgings.com).



For Samrat Forgings Limited

Sd/-

Rakesh M Kumar

Managing Director

Place: Derabassi

Date: 14th February, 2026

CCL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

REGD.OFF.: M-4, GUPTA TOWER, B 1/1, COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, AZADPUR, NEW-DELHI-110 033

Corp. Office : C-42, RDC, RAJ NAGAR GHAZIABAD-201002

CIN: L26940DL1991PLC044520

Phone: 0120-4214258 Email ID: cmpsec@ccil.com, Website: www.ccilil.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

(₹ lakhs)

Year ended

Quarter ended 31.12.2025 Unaudited

30.09.2025 Unaudited

31.12.2024 Unaudited

Nine Month ended 31.12.2025 Unaudited

31.12.2024 Unaudited

Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited

Total income from operations

382.64

522.33

264.38

1,811.14

1,015.43

4,640.98

Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)

(54.25)

(58.36)

(133.79)

(58.48)

(239.04)

93.19

Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)

(54.25)

(58.36)

(133.79)

(58.48)

(239.04)

93.19

Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax

(52.75)

(56.26)

(132.44)

(52.33)

(233.14)

71.59

Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]

-

-

-

-

-

-

Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)

1,919.26

1,919.26

1,919.26

1,919.26

1,919.26

1,919.26

Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet

-

-

-

-

-

4,726.50

Earnings per share

(1) Basic

(0.27)

(0.29)

(0.69)

(0.27)

(1.21)

0.37

(2) Diluted

(0.27)

(0.29)

(0.69)

(0.27)

(1.21)

0.37

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine month ended 31.12.2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.ccilil.com.



For CCL International Limited

Sd/-

Rama Gupta

Director

DIN : 00080613

Sd/-

Akash Gupta

Managing Director

DIN: 01940481

Place : Ghaziabad

Date: 14.02.2026

Gourmet Gateway India Limited

(Formerly known as Intellivate Capital Ventures Limited)

CIN: L27200HR1982PLC124461

Registered Office: Village Dabodha, Khasra No 4/18,22,23,24,5 /11,6/2,3,4, Tehsil Farrukhnagar, Gurugram, Haryana, 122506

Corporate Office: 301,302, 3rd Floor, Vipul Agora Mall, MG Road, Sector-28, Gurugram, Haryana-122002

Website: www.gourmetgateway.co.in; E-mail: amfinecompliance@gmail.com; Ph. No: Phone No: 91- 8750131314

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2025

The Board of Director's of the Company, at the meeting held on 13th February, 2026 approved the Un-Audited Financial results for the quarter and Nine month ended 31st December, 2025.

The results along with Limited Review Report , have been posted on the Company website at https://www.gourmetgateway.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/02/Q-4_GGIL.pdf and can be accessed by QR Code scan.

By the order of the Board

For Gourmet Gateway India Limited

Sd/-

Anubhav Dham

Chairperson cum Director

DIN: 02656812



Place: Gurugram

Date: 13th February, 2026

(Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015)

SONI MEDICARE LIMITED

REGD OFFICE: 38, KANOTA BAGH, JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU MARG, JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302004

CIN: L51397RJ1988PLC004569

Email: cs@sonihospitals.com Website: www.sonihospitals.com

Contact No: 0141-5163700, FAX: 0141-2564392

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars

Quarter Ended 31-12-2025 Unaudited

9 Months ended 31-12-2025 Unaudited

Corresponding 3 Months ended in previous year 31-12-2024 Unaudited

Year ended 31-03-2025 Audited

Revenue from operation

536.49

1887.67

752.36

2,983.82

Other Income

28.99

78.67

27.00

134.62

Total Revenue

565.48

1966.34

779.36

3,118.44

Total Expenditure

678.20

2199.76

789.76

3,140.61

EBT

-112.72

-233.42

-10.40

-22.17

PAT

-113.12

-234.17

-13.31

-18.64

EPS

Basic

-2.65

-5.49

-0.31

-0.74

Diluted

-2.65

-5.49

-0.31

-0.74

The Results, along with the Auditor's Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.sonihospitals.com> and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.



Note: The above intimation is in accordance with regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 (1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

For SONI MEDICARE LTD.

Sd/-

BIMAL ROY SONI

(Managing Director)

DIN: 00716246

Place: Jaipur

Date: 14/02/2026

SURAJ INDUSTRIES LTD

CIN: L26943DL1992PLC457936

Regd. Office & Corporate Office: F-32/3, Second Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020

Website: www.surajindustries.org Email ID: secretarial@surajindustries.org

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025

(In Lacs)

S. No.

Particulars

Quarter Ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)

Nine Months Ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)

Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)

Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)

Quarter Ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)

Nine Months Ended 31.12.2025 (Unaudited)

Quarter Ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)

Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)

1

Total income from operations (net)

407.10

1976.47

453.12

3218.19

3059.06

7635.87

453.83

3128.95

2

Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

(145.38)

(290.95)

(88.58)

(94.84)

39.72

(139.49)

115.37

(380.03)

3

Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)

(145.38)

(290.95)

(88.58)

(94.84)

39.72

(139.49)

115.37

(380.03)

4

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax

(108.79)

(217.92)

(66.28)

(72.94)

85.15

(40.65)

137.67

401.93

5

Total Comprehensive Income for the period

(108.79)

(217.92)

(66.28)

(72.11)

85.15

(40.65)

137.67

402.76

6

Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)

1852.52

1852.52

1581.55

1583.28

1852.52

1852.52

1581.55

1583.28

Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) Partly Paid @Rs.2.50 per share

748.13

748.13

1.39

-

748.13

748.13

1.39

-

2600.65

2600.65

1582.94

1583.28

2600.65

2600.65

1582.94

1583.28

7

Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (as on 31.03.2025)

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

- Other Equity

-

-

-

4663.04

-

-

-

5706.55

- Non Controlling Interests

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

2722.34

8

Earnings per share

- Basic

(0.48)

(1.12)

(0.50)

(0.49)

0.37

(0.21)

0.87

2.72

- Diluted (*) Not Annualized for quarters*

(0.48)

(1.12)

(0.50)

(0.49)

0.37

(0.21)

0.87

2.72

Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2026 .These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules,2015 (as amended) (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the of the Companies Act .2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

2. The company has two business segments- a) Liquor Operations (b) Trading Operations. The Segment reporting is being accordingly made.However , during the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2025 there have been no operations in the Trading Segment.

3. Previous period's figures have been regrouped/ re-arranged , wherever necessary.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements)Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange and on the Company's website www.surajindustries.org .

By order of the Board

For Suraj Industries Ltd

Sd/-

Ritesh Gupta

Joint Managing Director

DIN: 00243741

Place : New Delhi

Date : 14.02.2026

THE BUSINESS DAILY

FOR DAILY BUSINESS

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

epaper.financialexpress.com

New Delhi

GOYAL ALUMINIUMS LIMITED						
CIN: L74999DL2017PLC314879						
Reg. Off.: 2814/6 Ground Floor, China Mandi Paharganj New Delhi - 110055						
CIN: goyals2729@gmail.com website: www.goyalaluminiums.com						
Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		(In Lakhs)	
	31 st Dec. 2025	30 th Sept. 2025	31 st Dec. 2024	31 st Dec. 2025	30 th Sept. 2025	31 st Dec. 2024
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended
Total Income from operations	1,710.80	1,220.97	1,991.51	1,710.80	1,220.97	1,991.51
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	94.26	70.27	61.05	94.26	70.27	61.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	94.26	70.27	61.05	94.26	70.27	61.05
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	69.90	53.75	47.22	69.90	53.75	47.22
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]*	69.90	53.75	47.22	43.84	144.38	90.23
Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)	1,427.33	1,427.33	1,427.33	1,427.33	1,427.33	1,427.33
Reserves Excluding revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	700.15	700.15	550.93	800.96	800.96	571.98
*Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1. Basic:	1. Basic 0.05	1. Basic 0.04	1. Basic 0.03	1. Basic 0.03	1. Basic 0.10	1. Basic 0.06
2. Diluted:	2. Diluted 0.05	2. Diluted 0.04	2. Diluted 0.03	2. Diluted 0.03	2. Diluted 0.10	2. Diluted 0.06

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.goyalaluminiums.com

गोरमैट गेटवे इण्डिया लिमिटेड

(पूर्व में इनटेलीवेट कैपीटल वैन्चर्स लिमिटेड के नाम से विदित)

CIN: L27200HR1982PLC124461

पंजीकृत कार्यालय :गॉव दबोधा, खसरा नं० 4/18,22,23,24,5/11,6/2,3,4, तहसील फरुखनगर, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा, 122506

कारपोरेट कार्यालय; 301.302, लीसरी मंजिल, बिपुल अगोरा माल एमजी रोड, गुडगाँव, हरियाणा-122002

Website: www.gourmetgateway.co.in; E-mail: amfinecompliance@gmail.com; Ph. No: Phone No: 91- 8750131314

दिसम्बर 31, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही के अन-अंकेशित वित्तीय परिणामों का कथन

31 दिसम्बर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही के अन-अंकेशित वित्तीय परिणामों का कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की 13 फरवरी, 2026 को सम्पन्न बैठक में अनुमोदन किया गया।

परिणामों के साथ सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट, कम्पनी की वेबसाइट https://www.gourmetgateway.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/02/Q-4_GGIL.pdf पर प्रदर्शित की कर दी गई है और जिसे क्यू आर कोड को स्कैन करके देखा जा सकता है।

कृते गोरमैट गेटवे इण्डिया लिमिटेड

हस्ता०/—

अनुभव धाम

अध्यक्ष एवं निदेशक

DIN:02656812

निदेशक मंडल के आदेशानुसार

स्थान: गुरुग्राम

तिथि: 13 फरवरी, 2026

(नोट: सेबी (लिस्टिंग दायित्वों एवं प्रकटीकरण आकस्मताओं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 साथ में पठित विनियमन 47(1) के अनुसार उपरोक्त जानकारी दी जा रही है)

एसबी इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

CIN: L00000CH1983PLC031318

पंजी कार्यालय: एससीओ 49-50, सेक्टर 26, मध्य मार्ग, चंडीगढ़- 160019

वेबसाइट: www.sabindustries.in, ईमेल: ssl_ssg@glide.net.in

दिनांक 31.12.2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ महीने के लिए स्टैंडएलॉन एवं कंसोलिडेटिड अनेकेशित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडएलॉन		कंसोलिडेटिड		स्टैंडएलॉन		कंसोलिडेटिड		स्टैंडएलॉन		कंसोलिडेटिड							
		समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त नौ महीने			समाप्त नौ महीने			समाप्त वर्ष			समाप्त वर्ष		
		31/12/25	30/09/25	31/12/24	31/12/25	30/09/25	31/12/24	31/12/25	31/12/24	31/12/25	31/12/24	31/03/25	31/03/25	31/03/25	31/03/25				
		(अनेकेशित)			(अनेकेशित)			(अनेकेशित)			(अनेकेशित)			(अनेकेशित)			(अनेकेशित)		
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	652.66	722.49	1297.49	652.66	722.49	1297.49	2082.38	3572.50	2082.38	3572.50	4973.95	4973.95						
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशेष या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	26.07	5.43	146.41	26.07	5.43	146.41	73.76	190.83	73.76	190.83	212.27	212.27						
3.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	26.07	5.43	146.41	(1465.62)	(2315.31)	(754.41)	73.76	190.83	873.36	(955.23)	212.27	(2074.25)						
4.	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (विशेष या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	22.97	1.43	125.41	(1468.72)	(2319.31)	(775.41)	60.66	162.33	860.26	(983.73)	176.43	(2110.09)						
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लिए (कर के बाद) लाभ/ (हानि) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) को शामिल करके]	(3099.21)	(4698.78)	(1727.74)	(4590.90)	(7019.52)	(2628.56)	1585.11	(2223.93)	2384.71	(3369.99)	(4545.42)	(6831.94)						
6.	भुगतान इक्विटी शेयर पुंजी (शेयर का अंकित मूल्य 10/- रु. प्रति) लेखांकन वर्ष	1521.01	1521.01	1521.01	1521.01	1521.01	1521.01	1521.01	1521.01	1521.01	1521.01	1521.01	1521.01						
7.	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रति का) (जारी तथा बंद प्रचालनों के लिए) (वार्षिक नहीं)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-						
मूल व नुसुक्त		0.15	0.01	0.82	(9.66)	(15.25)	(5.10)	0.40	1.07	5.66	(6.47)	1.16	(13.87)						

उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (आपत्तियों के सूचीकरण एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियमों, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत शेयर बाजार में दाखिल किए गए वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण विवरण शेयर बाजार की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट: www.sabindustries.in पर भी उपलब्ध है।

कृते एसबी इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

ह./—

संजय गर्ग,

अति. प्रबंध निदेशक

डीआईएन: 00030956

स्थान: चंडीगढ़

तिथि: 13.02.2026

मोहिंद्रा फास्टनर्स लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 304, गुप्ता आर्केड, इंदर एन्क्लेव, दिल्ली-रोहतक रोड, दिल्ली-110087

सीआईएन: L74899DL1995PLC064215, दूरभाष संख्या: +91-11-46200400, फैक्स संख्या: 011-46200444

वेबसाइट: www.mohindra.asia, E-mail: cs@mohindra.asia

31-12-2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही की अवधि हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोन वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश (राशि रु. लाख में, ईपीएस को छोड़कर)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन					
		समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त नौमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
		31-12-2025	30-09-2025	31-12-2024	31-12-2025	31-12-2024	
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय	4047.94	4044.86	3779.21	11347.63	11401.40	16523.79
2.	अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवाद और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	476.01	559.34	388.17	1354.30	1271.56	2003.03
3.	अवधि हेतु कर पूर्व निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवाद और/या असाधारण मदों के परचात)	428.37	559.34	388.17	1306.66	1271.56	2003.03
4.	अवधि हेतु कर परचात निवल लाभ/(हानि) (अपवाद और/या असाधारण मदों के परचात)	300.34	418.88	302.63	957.70	950.13	1486.95
5.	कुल व्यापक आय, लाभ/(हानि) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर परचात) सहित	292.63	411.54	295.19	938.82	938.46	1459.86
6.	प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पुंजी (प्रत्येक शेयर अंकित मूल्य रु. 10, पूर्ण रूप से भुगतानित)	589.25	589.25	589.25	589.25	589.25	589.25
7.	अन्य इक्विटी	-	-	-	-	-	11388.18
8.	प्रति शेयर आय (अंकित मूल्य रु. 10 प्रति शेयर)						
	1. बेसिक (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं)	5.10	7.11	5.14	16.25	16.12	*25.23
	2. डाइल्यूटेड (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं)	5.10	7.11	5.14	16.25	16.12	*25.23
	* वार्षिकीकृत						

टिप्पणी:—

- 31 दिसंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं नौमाही के उपरोक्त अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई है और इसकी अनुशंसा की गई है तथा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 14 फरवरी, 2026 को आयोजित अपनी-अपनी बैठकों में इसे अनुमोदित किया गया है। सेबी द्वारा समय-समय पर जारी किए गए प्रासंगिक परिपत्र सहित सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियम, 2015 (संशोधित) के विनियमों की आवश्यकताओं के अनुसार कंपनी के वैधानिक लेखापरीक्षकों द्वारा इसकी सीमित समीक्षा की गई है।
- उपरोक्त, सेबी (एलओडीआर) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दर्ज अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक अंश है। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.msei.in और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.mohindra.asia पर उपलब्ध है।



कृते एवं हिते बोर्ड

हस्ता./—

दीपक अनेर्जा

(अध्यक्ष सह प्रबंध निदेशक एवं सीईओ)

डीआईएन: 00006112

दिनांक:— 14.02.2026

स्थान:— नई दिल्ली

www.indianacrylics.com

इंडियन अक्रिलिक्स लिमिटेड

CIN: L24301PB1986PLC006715

पंजी कार्यालय: गांव हरकिशनपुरा, उप-तहसील भवानीगढ़ जिला संगरूर (पंजाब) -148026,
वेबसाइट: www.indianacrylics.com, ईमेल: shares@indianacrylics.com

दिनांक 31.12.2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और नौ महीने के लिए स्टैंडएलॉन एवं कंसोलिडेटिड अनेकेशित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

(लाखों में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडएलॉन			कंसोलिडेटिड			स्टैंडएलॉन			कंसोलिडेटिड	
		समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त नौ महीने			समाप्त नौ महीने	
		31/12/25	30/09/25	31/12/24	31/12/25	30/09/25	31/12/24	31/12/25	31/12/24	31/12/25	31/12/24	31/03/25
		(अनेकेशित)			(अनेकेशित)			(अनेकेशित)			(अनेकेशित)	
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	9078.61	10243.84	9757.65	9078.61	10243.84	9757.65	28127.37	31114.26	28127.37	31114.26	39442.74
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशेष या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	(220.02)	(574.89)	(491.13)	(220.08)	(574.95)	(491.92)	(1266.67)	(2517.30)	(1266.84)	(2518.19)	(3086.11)
3.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(220.02)	(574.89)	(491.13)	(220.08)	(574.95)	(491.92)	(1266.67)	(2517.30)	(1266.84)	(2518.19)	(3086.11)
4.	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (विशेष या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	(220.02)	(574.89)	(491.13)	(220.08)	(574.95)	(491.92)	(1266.67)	(2517.30)	(1266.84)	(2518.19)	(3086.11)
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लिए (कर के बाद) लाभ/ (हानि) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) को शामिल करके]	(220.02)	(493.93)	(491.13)	(220.08)	(493.99)	(491.92)	(1185.71)	(2442.57)	(1185.88)	(2443.46)	(3058.43)
6.	भुगतान इक्विटी शेयर पुंजी (शेयर का अंकित मूल्य 10/- रु. प्रति) लेखांकन वर्ष	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00	13532.00
7.	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रति का) (जारी तथा बंद प्रचालनों के लिए) (वार्षिक नहीं)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
मूल व नुसुक्त		(0.16)	(0.42)	(0.36)	(0.16)	(0.42)	(0.36)	(0.94)	(1.86)	(0.94)	(1.86)	(2.28)

उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (आपत्तियों के सूचीकरण एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियमों, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत शेयर बाजार में दाखिल किए गए वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। वित्तीय परिणामों का संपूर्ण विवरण शेयर बाजार की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट: www.indianacrylics.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

कृते इंडियन अक्रिलिक्स लिमिटेड

ह./—

राजेंद्र कुमार गर्ग

प्रबंध निदेशक

डीआईएन: 00034827

स्थान: चंडीगढ़

तिथि: 13.02.2026

हिंदुस्तान अर्बन इंफ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड											
CIN: L31300DL1959PLC003141 एजीकृत कार्यालय: कंचनजंगा, 7वीं मंजिल, 18, बागखाना रोड, नई दिल्ली -110001											
सीआईएन : L31300DL1959PLC003141 www.hindusthanurban.com , फोन: 011-23310001, ई-मेल: investors@hindusthan.co.in											
31 दिसम्बर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा नौमाही के अलेखापरीक्षित समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश (प्रति शेयर डेटा को छोड़कर रु. लाख में)											
क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडएलॉन				कंसोलिडेटिड				समाप्त वर्ष	
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त नौमाही		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त नौमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
		31 दिसम्बर, 2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30 सितम्बर, 2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31 दिसम्बर, 2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31 दिसम्बर, 2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31 दिसम्बर, 2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31 दिसम्बर, 2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31 दिसम्बर, 2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31 मार्च, 2025 (अलेखापरीक्षित)		
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय	9,825.49	7,183.83	6,976.45	19,298.72	27,887.52					
2.	अवधि/वर्ष हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर तथा अपवादित मदों से पूर्व)	2,284.11	383.70	(1.40)	2,672.08	(428.54)					